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Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students = No. of students  No. of students  No. of students

programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not

of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & from the State from from the reimbursement

female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds

UG [3Years 4350 1424 5774 5739 35 0 45 3844 3889 0 0 0

Program(s)]

PG[1Years 36 34 70 70 0 0 6 47 47 0 0 6

Program(s)]

PG[2Years 711 442 1153 1103 50 0 54 749 749 0 0 54

Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students graduating No. of Median salary of placed No. of students

Year students intake in the  students admitted in Year in minimum stipulated time  students graduates (Amount in Rs.) selected for Higher
year the year placed Studies

(2019-20) 1474 1150 (2021-22) 980 48 100000 (One Lakh) 0

(2020-21) 1835 1793 (2022-23) 1293 32 100000 (One lakh) 6

(2021-22) 2320 2008 (2023-24) 1562 54 200000 (Two lack) 30

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData 2/10



1/9/25, 12:39 PM

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

PG [1 year Program]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2021-22)

(2022-23)

(2023-24)

No. of first year
students intake in the

year

60

40

100

No. of first year
students admitted in the

year

23

23

70

Academic
Year

(2021-22)

(2022-23)

(2023-24)

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2020-21)

(2021-22)

(2022-23)

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

570

775

770

No. of first year
students admitted in the
year

358

590

649

Academic
Year

(2021-22)

(2022-23)

(2023-24)

No. of students graduating in
minimum stipulated time

13

45

No. of students graduating in
minimum stipulated time

330

540

584

No. of
students
placed

2

No. of
students
placed

19

16

139

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

120000 (One lakh twenty
thousand)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

210000 (Two Lakh Ten
thousand only)

200000 (Two Lakh)

240000 (Two lakh forty
thousand)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2023-24

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

2022-23

Utilised Amount

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

0

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

0

2021-22

Utilised Amount
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Financial Year

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other
running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied
services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2023-24
Utilised Amount
1122352 (Eleven lakh twenty two
thousand three hundred fifty two )
1068503 (Ten lakh sixty eight

thousand five hundred three )

0 (ZERO)

245157031 (Twenty four crore fifty
one lakh fifty seven thousand thirty
one)

1201020 (Twelve lakh one
thousand twenty )

16000 (Sixteen thousand)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2022-23
Utilised Amount
893032 (Eight lakh ninety three
thousand thirty two only)

0 (ZERO)

0 (ZERO)

228205395 (Twenty two crore eight
two lakh five thousand three
hundred ninety five)

2348455 (twenty Three Lakh forty
eight thousand four hundred fifty
five)

600000 (Six Lakh)

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

2021-22
Utilised Amount

575484 (Five lakh seventy five
thousand four hundred eighty
four)

0 (ZERO)

0 (ZERO)

248682174 (Twenty four crore
eighty six lakhs eighty two
thousand one hundred seventy
four)

1515820 (Fifteen Lakh fifteen
thousand eight hundred twenty )

0 (ZERO)

Yes, less than 40% of the
buildings

Yes
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3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno  Name

1 DR RAZI FARAZ KHAN
2 RAJESH GARHWAL

3 DR VARSHA DHAKAR

4 DR SUDHA SHARMA

5 DR M P SINGH

6 DR MANISH KHEMARIA
7 DR NAROTTAM

8 ASHOK KUMAR

9 DR R KSINGH

10 DR SHRADDHA SAXNA

Age

40

36

48

50

64

48

46

39

63

62

Designation

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData
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Gender

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Qualification

Ph.D

M.A

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.A

Ph.D

Ph.D

Experience (In

Months)

67

67

65

176

381

289

167

72

456

456

Currently working with

institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

10-12-
2019

07-12-
2019

11-02-
2020

10-09-
2021

21-09-
1998

31-03-
2012

21-02-
2012

24-12-
2019

03-12-
2004

16-07-
2012

Yes, less than 40% of the

buildings

Leaving
Date

Association

type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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1"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

DR MAMTA GOYAL

DR PUSHPLATA SINGH

DR KUSUM BHADORIYA

DR VIBHA DOORWAR

DR NIRAJ KUMAR JHA

DR JYOTSANA RAJPOOT

DR KUSUM CHOUDHARY

DR SANJAY SINGH

DR RAVI RANJAN

DR DEEPAK KUMAR

SHARMA

DR ARCHANA AGRAWAL

DR B K SHARMA

DR D K GUPTA

DR RIYAZ ALI

57

58

54

60

55

42

43

57

59

60

62

59

61

59

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor
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Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

433

350

354

462

360

94

53

384

376

372

482

420

369

360

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

11-06- -
2003

15-07- -
2006

27-06- -
2015

14-09- —
1998

25-09- —
1998

01-01- —
2021

07-02- —
2020

21-05- —
2018

09-08- —
2021

09-08- -
2021

27-06- —
1990

06-01- —
1990

01-09- —
2007

13-03- —
2020

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

DR S K YADAV

DR ALOK GARG

DR BHARTI KARNIK

DR NEERJA VERMA

DR SARITA VERMA

DR ARVIND KUMAR

SHARMA

DR JITENDRA

SHRIVASTAVA

DR VIMLESH AGRAWAL

DR AYUB KHAN

DR USHA SHRIVASTAVA

DR NEELAM GUPTA

DR NANDINI KATJU

DR SUNIL SAXENA

DR SUSHIL KUMAR

56

57

62

63

61

57

58

61

59

65

57

61

63

60

Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor
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Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

366

365

491

503

433

372

372

492

380

468

365

480

380

456

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

10-06-
2011

17-03-
2020

22-08-
1996

30-01-
1985

07-12-
1991

22-08-
1996

21-07-
1999

07-08-
2021

19-01-
2012

01-09-
2021

08-10-
2018

17-06-
2015

17-09-
2018

15-07-
2017

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

DR DHANWANI SINGH

DR SANDHYA BOHRE

DR SUDHIR SHARMA

DR K K VAIDYA

DR R KVAIDYA

DR VIJAY LAXMI GUPTA

DR SUBHASH CHANDRA

SHAKYA

DR ASHESH JHA

SEEMA CHANDEL

DR DEVENDRA SINGH

THAKUR

DR R C GUPTA

DR P K GUPTA

DR PV RAO

DR D S RANA

48

64

62

63

64

63

49

46

58

52

64

63

62

63

Other

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Other

Other

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor
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Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

60

518

448

504

492

503

60

60

380

185

528

504

492

504

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

21-08- -
2015

06-05- —
2008

11-00- -
2001

11-10- -
2017

18-09- —
2018

17-07- —
2017

22-08- —
2015

21-08- —
2015

18-05- —
1994

28-05- -
2019

18-07- -
2005

15-07- -
2017

02-11- —
1999

21-06- —
1997

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

DR MANJARI GUPTA

RAVISHANKAR PATHAK

DR SANJAY GUPTA

DR K K AGRAWAL

DR R KJAIN

DR RK GUPTA

DR D K SHRIVASTAVA

DR SADHNA AGRAWAL

DR INDIRA NARVEY

DR ANJU GUPTA

DR PURUSHOTTAM

GAUTAM

DR SUSHIL KUMAR SONI

DEVENNDRA

CHOURASIA

DR AMITA MISHRA

35

51

57

58

63

61

61

60

57

60

64

45

35

50

Other

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Other

Other

Other
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Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Ph.D

NET

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

60

203

384

456

504

492

492

448

386

424

362

200

120

78

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

05-09- -
2020

03-08- —
2021

05-06- -
2010

02-05- —
2018

22-07- -
1997

06-08- —
1994

10-06- —
2000

17-11- -
1985

11-08- —
2021

07-10- -
2022

01-02- —
2023

31-03- —
2023

20-08- —
2014

23-03- —
2023

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting
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67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

DR PINKY DHALL

DR SEEMA SHARMA

DR NEETA SHRIVASTAVA

DR PRASHANT SHARMA

DR MANOJ SHARMA

DR RADHIKA AGRAWAL

ABHINAV UPADHYAY

AJAY GUPTA

DR NEENA KHARE

DR RAVIKANT DWIVEDI

DR PADMA SHARMA

57

44

47

39

53

34

35

46

54

49

61

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Assistant Professor

Professor
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Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

MBA

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

57

130

108

110

276

108

140

60

240

240

360

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

10-07-
2023

30-09-
2023

11-11-
2016

10-03-
2023

08-02-
2021

19-11-
2022

08-08-
2022

08-01-
2022

07-01-
2021

06-10-
2023

03-12-
2020

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Regular

Regular
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