

### National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Education
Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-34881

Institute Name: Maharani Laxmibai Arts and Commerce College Gwalior

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Generate PDF (/Declaration/Agree/DownloadPDF)

# Full Report

### Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	2390	2450	2320			
PG [1 Year Program(s)]	100					
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	730	770				

# Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	4350	1424	5774	5739	35	0	45	3844	3889	0	0	0
PG [1 Years Program(s)]	36	34	70	70	0	0	6	47	47	0	0	6
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	711	442	1153	1103	50	0	54	749	749	0	0	54

# Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2019-20)	1474	1150	(2021-22)	980	48	100000 (One Lakh)	0
(2020-21)	1835	1793	(2022-23)	1293	32	100000 (One lakh)	6
(2021-22)	2320	2008	(2023-24)	1562	54	200000 (Two lack)	30

#### PG [1 year Program]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2021-22)	60	23	(2021-22)	7	2	120000 (One lakh twenty thousand)	0
(2022-23)	40	23	(2022-23)	13	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2023-24)	100	70	(2023-24)	45	0	0 (Zero)	0

#### PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2020-21)	570	358	(2021-22)	330	19	210000 (Two Lakh Ten thousand only)	0
(2021-22)	775	590	(2022-23)	540	16	200000 (Two Lakh)	6
(2022-23)	770	649	(2023-24)	584	139	240000 (Two lakh forty thousand)	0

### Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding	ng expenditure on buildings)		

Financial Year	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Library	1122352 (Eleven lakh twenty two thousand three hundred fifty two )	893032 (Eight lakh ninety three thousand thirty two only)	575484 (Five lakh seventy five thousand four hundred eighty four)
New Equipment for Laboratories	1068503 (Ten lakh sixty eight thousand five hundred three )	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	245157031 (Twenty four crore fifty one lakh fifty seven thousand thirty one )	228205395 (Twenty two crore eight two lakh five thousand three hundred ninety five)	248682174 (Twenty four crore eighty six lakhs eighty two thousand one hundred seventy four)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	1201020 (Twelve lakh one thousand twenty )	2348455 (twenty Three Lakh forty eight thousand four hundred fifty five )	1515820 (Fifteen Lakh fifteen thousand eight hundred twenty )
Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.	16000 (Sixteen thousand)	600000 (Six Lakh)	0 (ZERO)

#### NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

# PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, less than 40% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Yes, less than 40% of the buildings

# Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	DR RAZI FARAZ KHAN	40	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	67	Yes	10-12- 2019		Regular
2	RAJESH GARHWAL	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	67	Yes	07-12- 2019		Regular
3	DR VARSHA DHAKAR	48	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	65	Yes	11-02- 2020		Regular
4	DR SUDHA SHARMA	50	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	176	Yes	10-09- 2021		Regular
5	DR M P SINGH	64	Professor	Male	Ph.D	381	Yes	21-09- 1998		Regular
5	DR MANISH KHEMARIA	48	Professor	Male	Ph.D	289	Yes	31-03- 2012		Regular
7	DR NAROTTAM	46	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	167	Yes	21-02- 2012		Regular
3	ASHOK KUMAR	39	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	72	Yes	24-12- 2019		Regular
9	DR R K SINGH	63	Professor	Male	Ph.D	456	Yes	03-12- 2004		Regular
10	DR SHRADDHA SAXNA	62	Professor	Female	Ph.D	456	Yes	16-07- 2012		Regular

11	DR MAMTA GOYAL	57	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	433	Yes	11-06- 2003	 Regular
12	DR PUSHPLATA SINGH	58	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	350	Yes	15-07- 2006	 Regular
13	DR KUSUM BHADORIYA	54	Professor	Female	Ph.D	354	Yes	27-06- 2015	 Regular
14	DR VIBHA DOORWAR	60	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	462	Yes	14-09- 1998	 Regular
15	DR NIRAJ KUMAR JHA	55	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	360	Yes	25-09- 1998	 Regular
16	DR JYOTSANA RAJPOOT	42	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	94	Yes	01-01- 2021	 Regular
17	DR KUSUM CHOUDHARY	43	Other	Female	Ph.D	53	Yes	07-02- 2020	 Adhoc / Contractual
18	DR SANJAY SINGH	57	Professor	Male	Ph.D	384	Yes	21-05- 2018	 Regular
19	DR RAVI RANJAN	59	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	376	Yes	09-08- 2021	 Regular
20	DR DEEPAK KUMAR SHARMA	60	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	372	Yes	09-08- 2021	 Regular
21	DR ARCHANA AGRAWAL	62	Professor	Female	Ph.D	482	Yes	27-06- 1990	 Regular
22	DR B K SHARMA	59	Professor	Male	Ph.D	420	Yes	06-01- 1990	 Regular
23	DR D K GUPTA	61	Professor	Male	Ph.D	369	Yes	01-09- 2007	 Regular
24	DR RIYAZ ALI	59	Professor	Male	Ph.D	360	Yes	13-03- 2020	 Regular

25	DR S K YADAV	56	Professor	Male	Ph.D	366	Yes	10-06- 2011	 Regular
26	DR ALOK GARG	57	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	365	Yes	17-03- 2020	 Regular
27	DR BHARTI KARNIK	62	Professor	Female	Ph.D	491	Yes	22-08- 1996	 Regular
28	DR NEERJA VERMA	63	Professor	Female	Ph.D	503	Yes	30-01- 1985	 Regular
29	DR SARITA VERMA	61	Professor	Female	Ph.D	433	Yes	07-12- 1991	 Regular
30	DR ARVIND KUMAR SHARMA	57	Professor	Male	Ph.D	372	Yes	22-08- 1996	 Regular
31	DR JITENDRA SHRIVASTAVA	58	Professor	Male	Ph.D	372	Yes	21-07- 1999	 Regular
32	DR VIMLESH AGRAWAL	61	Professor	Female	Ph.D	492	Yes	07-08- 2021	 Regular
33	DR AYUB KHAN	59	Professor	Male	Ph.D	380	Yes	19-01- 2012	 Regular
34	DR USHA SHRIVASTAVA	65	Professor	Female	Ph.D	468	Yes	01-09- 2021	 Regular
35	DR NEELAM GUPTA	57	Professor	Female	Ph.D	365	Yes	08-10- 2018	 Regular
36	DR NANDINI KATJU	61	Professor	Female	Ph.D	480	Yes	17-06- 2015	 Regular
37	DR SUNIL SAXENA	63	Professor	Male	Ph.D	380	Yes	17-09- 2018	 Regular
38	DR SUSHIL KUMAR	60	Professor	Male	Ph.D	456	Yes	15-07- 2017	 Regular

39	DR DHANWANI SINGH	48	Other	Female	Ph.D	60	Yes	21-08- 2015	 Adhoc / Contractual
40	DR SANDHYA BOHRE	64	Professor	Female	Ph.D	518	Yes	06-05- 2008	 Regular
41	DR SUDHIR SHARMA	62	Professor	Male	Ph.D	448	Yes	11-09- 2001	 Regular
42	DR K K VAIDYA	63	Professor	Male	Ph.D	504	Yes	11-10- 2017	 Regular
43	DR R K VAIDYA	64	Professor	Male	Ph.D	492	Yes	18-09- 2018	 Regular
44	DR VIJAY LAXMI GUPTA	63	Professor	Female	Ph.D	503	Yes	17-07- 2017	 Regular
45	DR SUBHASH CHANDRA SHAKYA	49	Other	Male	Ph.D	60	Yes	22-08- 2015	 Adhoc / Contractual
46	DR ASHESH JHA	46	Other	Male	Ph.D	60	Yes	21-08- 2015	 Adhoc / Contractual
47	SEEMA CHANDEL	58	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	380	Yes	18-05- 1994	 Regular
48	DR DEVENDRA SINGH THAKUR	52	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	185	Yes	28-05- 2019	 Regular
49	DR R C GUPTA	64	Professor	Male	Ph.D	528	Yes	18-07- 2005	 Regular
50	DR P K GUPTA	63	Professor	Male	Ph.D	504	Yes	15-07- 2017	 Regular
51	DR P V RAO	62	Professor	Male	Ph.D	492	Yes	02-11- 1999	 Regular
52	DR D S RANA	63	Professor	Male	Ph.D	504	Yes	21-06- 1997	 Regular

53	DR MANJARI GUPTA	35	Other	Female	Ph.D	60	Yes	05-09- 2020	 Adhoc / Contractual
54	RAVISHANKAR PATHAK	51	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	203	Yes	03-08- 2021	 Regular
55	DR SANJAY GUPTA	57	Professor	Male	Ph.D	384	Yes	05-06- 2010	 Regular
56	DR K K AGRAWAL	58	Professor	Male	Ph.D	456	Yes	02-05- 2018	 Regular
57	DR R K JAIN	63	Professor	Male	Ph.D	504	Yes	22-07- 1997	 Regular
58	DR R K GUPTA	61	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	492	Yes	06-08- 1994	 Regular
59	DR D K SHRIVASTAVA	61	Professor	Male	Ph.D	492	Yes	10-06- 2000	 Regular
60	DR SADHNA AGRAWAL	60	Professor	Female	Ph.D	448	Yes	17-11- 1985	 Regular
61	DR INDIRA NARVEY	57	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	386	Yes	11-08- 2021	 Regular
62	DR ANJU GUPTA	60	Professor	Female	Ph.D	424	Yes	07-10- 2022	 Regular
63	DR PURUSHOTTAM GAUTAM	64	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	362	Yes	01-02- 2023	 Regular
64	DR SUSHIL KUMAR SONI	45	Other	Male	Ph.D	200	Yes	31-03- 2023	 Visiting
65	DEVENNDRA CHOURASIA	35	Other	Male	Ph.D	120	Yes	20-08- 2014	 Visiting
66	DR AMITA MISHRA	50	Other	Female	Ph.D	78	Yes	23-03- 2023	 Visiting

67	DR PINKY DHALL	57	Other	Female	Ph.D	57	Yes	10-07- 2023	 Visiting
68	DR SEEMA SHARMA	44	Other	Female	Ph.D	130	Yes	30-09- 2023	 Visiting
69	DR NEETA SHRIVASTAVA	47	Other	Female	Ph.D	108	Yes	11-11- 2016	 Visiting
70	DR PRASHANT SHARMA	39	Other	Male	Ph.D	110	Yes	10-03- 2023	 Visiting
71	DR MANOJ SHARMA	53	Other	Female	Ph.D	276	Yes	08-02- 2021	 Visiting
72	DR RADHIKA AGRAWAL	34	Other	Female	Ph.D	108	Yes	19-11- 2022	 Visiting
73	ABHINAV UPADHYAY	35	Other	Male	МВА	140	Yes	08-08- 2022	 Visiting
74	AJAY GUPTA	46	Other	Male	МВА	60	Yes	08-01- 2022	 Visiting
75	DR NEENA KHARE	54	Other	Female	Ph.D	240	Yes	07-01- 2021	 Visiting
76	DR RAVIKANT DWIVEDI	49	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	240	Yes	06-10- 2023	 Regular
77	DR PADMA SHARMA	61	Professor	Female	Ph.D	360	Yes	03-12- 2020	 Regular